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FACT SHEET 
2021-2022 

 
Institutional Details 

Name of the Institution Scuola Normale Superiore 

Erasmus Code I PISA02 

Country Italy 

PIC 999886962 

Website www.sns.it   

Online Course Catalogue Faculty of Humanities (Pisa) 
https://www.sns.it/en/node/8694 
Faculty of Science (Pisa) 
https://www.sns.it/en/faculty-sciences 
Faculty of Political and Social Science (Firenze) 
https://www.sns.it/en/faculty-political-and-social-sciences 

Main administrative contact 

Elisabetta Terzuoli 
Erasmus+ Institutional Coordinator 

Head of International Office 
Personal Email: elisabetta.terzuoli@sns.it 

Office Email: international@sns.it 
Phone: +39 050 509319 

Main academic contacts 

Director – Legal 
Representative 

Prof. Luigi Ambrosio 
luigi.ambrosio@sns.it  

Director’s Delegate 
For Internationalisation 

Prof. Lorenzo Bartalesi 
lorenzo.bartalesi@sns.it  

Faculty of Humanities Prof. Stefano Carrai, Dean 
stefano.carrai@sns.it 

Faculty of Sciences Prof. Andrea Ferrara, Dean 
andrea.ferrara@sns.it  

Faculty of Political and 
Social Sciences 

Prof. Guglielmo Meardi, Dean 
guglielmo.meardi@sns.it  

Recommended Language Skills 

Student Mobility  Italian/English - B2 

Staff Mobility for Teaching English - C2 

Calendar 

Academic Year 1 October – 30 June 
Nomination/Application deadline: 30 June 

Autumn Term 1 October – 28 February  
Nomination/Application deadline: 30 June 

Spring Term 1 March – 30 June 
Nomination/application deadline: 30 September 

NOTES Full-time study mobilities are supposed to last the whole academic year. 
Shorter mobilities can be considered on a case by case basis or for thesis research 
proposals only. 
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Grading System and Credits 

The SNS will recognise 3 ECTS for all 20-hour courses, 6 ECTS for all 40-hour courses and 9 ECTS for all 60-hour courses. 

At the end of your stay, students will receive a Transcript of Records with the list of all activities. 

Individual student’s subjects are graded on a scale from 1 to 30, with 18 and 30 as minimum and maximum grade respectively.  

A “cum laude” can be added to the maximum grade as a special distinction. 

 

Visa and Insurance 

Contact person Emanuela Brustolon 
Phone: +39 050 509043 
e-mail emanuela.brustolon@sns.it - international@sns.it 

NOTES Our institutions will provide assistance in obtaining insurance for incoming and outgoing 
students/staff. 
We will inform incoming students/staff of cases in which insurance cover is not automatically 
provided. Information and assistance can be provided by the following contact points and 
information sources: https://www.sns.it/en/informazioni-preliminari 
 

Students and Staff with Disabilities 

The SNS welcomes students with disabilities.  

The necessary individual arrangements need to be discussed well in advance (10 months prior to arrival): 

international@sns.it 

Housing 

Contact person Lucia Monacci 
tel.: +39 050 509312 
e-mail lucia.monacci@sns.it 

NOTES Please be aware that the SNS cannot guarantee college accommodation for Erasmus 
students, although we will try our best to do so. 

Each student has to discuss any on-campus accommodation matter directly with the 
International Office. 
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